Borrego Springs Fire Protection District

P.O. Box 9 « 2324 Stirrup Road » Borrego Springs, California 92004
Phone: (760) 767-5436 «+ Fax (760) 767-5193

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE BORREGO SPRINGS FIRE PROTECTION
DISTRICT REPEALING THE SALARY SCHEDULE ADOPTED BY
RESOLUTION 2018-05 AND ADOPTING RESOLUTION 2020-01 AN
UPDATED SALARY SCHEDULE

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE BORREGO SPRINGS FIRE PROTECTION
DISTRICT DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, CalPERS regulations require that employee salaries be included on a publicly
approved Salary Schedule; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to adopt the District Salary Schedule by resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE BORREGO SPRINGS
FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE, DETERMINE AND ORDER AS
FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The updated Salary Schedule for Full-Time Employees, attached hereto as
Attachment I and incorporated herein by this reference, is hereby adopted with an effective date of March
16, 2020.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the
Borrego Springs Fire Protection District held on the 12th day of March 2020, by the following vote, to
wit:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSTAIN:
ABSENT:

Aradlon Jeducdl

Bradley Tidweﬂ: Chairman

ATTEST:

) o=

'/ ot Dt —

Pattie Bye, Administrative Officer
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Attachment I

Monthly Base Pay Ranges

Fire Chief*

Administrative Officer

Captain*

Engineer*

Firefighter I1*

Firefighter One/Probationary*

Minimum
$10439
$4127.75
$5089.39
$5477.52
$4456.94
$4796.85
$4158.22
$4475.31
$3950.31

$4251.36

Maximum

$10961

$5256.09
$5292.97
$5696.64
$4635.22
$4988.82
$4324.55
$4654.22
$4108.32

$4421.59

*These employees receive $600 per year uniform allowance

All Captains, Engineers, Firefighter II and Firefighter One/Probationary, who are certified EMT-

Paramedic receive an additional $320 per month.

HIL stands for Holiday in Lieu pay
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