

## **Borrego Springs Fire Protection District**

P.O. Box 9 • 2324 Stirrup Road • Borrego Springs, California 92004 Phone: (760) 767-5436 • Fax (760) 767-5193

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2020-01**

A RESOLUTION OF THE BORREGO SPRINGS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT REPEALING THE SALARY SCHEDULE ADOPTED BY RESOLUTION 2018-05 AND ADOPTING RESOLUTION 2020-01 AN UPDATED SALARY SCHEDULE

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE BORREGO SPRINGS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, CalPERS regulations require that employee salaries be included on a publicly approved Salary Schedule; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to adopt the District Salary Schedule by resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE BORREGO SPRINGS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE, DETERMINE AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The updated Salary Schedule for Full-Time Employees, attached hereto as Attachment I and incorporated herein by this reference, is hereby adopted with an effective date of March 16, 2020.

**PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED** at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the Borrego Springs Fire Protection District held on the 12th day of March 2020, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

Bradley Tidwell, Chairman

ATTEST:

Pattie Bye, Administrative Officer

Page 1 of 2

## Attachment I

Monthly Base Pay Ranges

	Minimum	Maximum	4
Fire Chief*	\$10439	\$10961	
Administrative Officer	\$4127.75	\$5256.09	
Captain*	\$5089.39	\$5292.97	(Base Only)
	\$5477.52	\$5696.64	(Base, HIL and FLSA)
Engineer*	\$4456.94	\$4635.22	(Base Only)
	\$4796.85	\$4988.82	(Base, HIL and FLSA)
Firefighter II*	\$4158.22	\$4324.55	(Base Only)
	\$4475.31	\$4654.22	(Base, HIL and FLSA)
Firefighter One/Probationary*	\$3950.31	\$4108.32	(Base Only)
	\$4251.36	\$4421.59	(Base, HIL and FLSA)

<sup>\*</sup>These employees receive \$600 per year uniform allowance

All Captains, Engineers, Firefighter II and Firefighter One/Probationary, who are certified EMT-Paramedic receive an additional \$320 per month.

HIL stands for Holiday in Lieu pay